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ATLANTIC
THE UNITED STATES AS A WORLD POWER, 1959
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I.



TERM P R E S I D E N T

I

1789-1793 George  Washington
1793-‘1797 George Washington . .

Il7g7-lgol

I

lnhn .4&m,J”“.L‘L  .
1801-1505 ThomasJefferson -7: . ~ I
1805-1SOY ThomasJefferson

I
iSirS-iSi JamesMadison 1  i 1.
ir;13-igi’; James iviadison
1817-1821’::  Jan&Monroe’
1821-1825 James hlonrde
1825-1829  JohnQuincyAdams
!S29-1833 Andrew Jackson
1833-1837  AndrewJackson

i1837-11141  MartinVanBuren

“ICE PRESIDFAT ; Y

John Adams
I

,$b
John Adams
Thomas JeEmm
Aaron Burr : _-
GeorgeClinton  /
George Clinton (d. 1812)
Eibndge  Gerry cd.  m4j
D‘aniel  D. Tompkins
Daniel D. Tompkins
John C. Calhoun
John C. Calhoun (resigned lS32)
Martin Van Buren
Richard M. Johnson

1841-1835 William H. Harrison (d. 1841)
John Ty!er

1,945-lti,l9 James K. Polk
lS49-lR53 Zachary Taylor (d. 1850)

Millard Fillmore
1853-1857 Franklin Pierce
1857-1561 James Buchanan
1861-1865 Abraham Lincoln
i&53-i&g _,  _^^_.

Abraham iindOin  (a. 16bS)
Andrew Johnson

1869-1873  Ulysses  S. Grant  , ,
1873-1877-a,  Ulysses S:Grant ‘

lS7&lStjl Rutherford B. Hayes
XS81r16S:; JamesA.  Garfield (d. 1881)

John Tyler

George M. Dallas
Millard Fillmore

William  R. D. King (d. 1853)
Jnhli r Breckintidgtt
Hannibal Hamlin
Andrew .lohnson

Schuyler Co&x
Henry Wilson (d. 1875)
William A. Wheeler “. t
Chester A. Arthur
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Presidenti  and Vice  Pi&dents IContinued)

Estimates of Total Costs and Number ofBattle Death’s ofMojor  U.S. Wars*
s”7  - TOTAL COSTS” ORIGINALCOSTS NUMBEROF

WAR (MILLIONS OF DOLLARS) BA’ITLE DEATHS

Vietnam Conflict 352,000 140,600 47,355’
Korean Conflict 164,000 54,000 33,629
World War II 664,000 288,000 291,557
World War I 112,000 26,000 53,402
Spanish-American War 6,460 4 0 0 385
Civil War { Union only 12,952 3,200 140,414

Confederacy (est.) N.A. 1,000 94,000
Mexican War 147 7 3 1,733
War of 1812 158 9 3 2,260
American Revolution 1 9 0 _^^IUU “aA,o,oz4

‘Deaths from disease and other causes are not shown. In earlier wars  especially, owing to poor medical
and sanitary practtces,  nonbattle deaths substantially exceeded combat casualties.
**The  difference between total costs and ongnal  costs is attributable to continuing postwar payments for
such ttems  as veterans’benefits,  interest on war debts, and so on
‘1957-1990.
(Sources: Hlstormf  Statistics of the United States, Statistical Abstract of the United States, relevant
>-ears, and The World Almunnc  and Book of Facts, 1986 )
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Admission of States into the Union

State Date of Admission Sta te Date of Admission

I. Delaware

2 . Pennsylvania

3 . New Jersey

4 . Georgia

5 . Connecticut

6 . .Ma.wchusetts

7 . Maryland

8 . South Carolina

9 . New Hampshire

IO. Virginia

I I. New York

12. North Carolina

13. Rhode Island

14. Vermont

IS. Kentucky

16. Tennessee

17. Ohio

.8. Louisiana

9 . Ind iana

!O, Mississippi

!1  . Illinois

!2. Alabama
!3.  M&e

!4.  Missouri

!5. Arkansas

December 7,1787 2 6 . Michigan January 26.1837

December 12,1787 2 7 . Florida March $1845

December 18, 1787 28. Texas December 29.1845

Jam~nry  2, 1758 2 9 . Iowa December 28,1846

January 9.1788 3 0 . Wisconsin May 29,1848

February 6, 1795 3 1 . Cal i fornia September 9,18.50

April 28. 1758 3 2 . Minnesota May 11,1858

May 23,1788 33. Oregon February 14,1859

June 21,1788 34. Kansas January 29,186l

June 25, 17S8 35. West Virginia June 20,1863

July 26, 1768 3 6 . Nevada October 31,1864

November  21,1789 37. Nebraska March 1,1867

May 29.1790 38. Colorado August I ,  1876

March 4, 1791 3 9 . North Dakota November  2,1889

June 1,1792 4 0 . South Dakota November  2,1889

June I,1796 4 1 . M o n t a n a November  8,1889

March 1, 1803 4 2 . Washington November  11,1889

April 30,1812 j 4 3 . Idaho July 3, 1890

- December  11,1816 4 4 . Wyoming July lo,1890

Drcember  10. 1817 4 5 . Utah January 4,1896

December 3, 1818 4 6 . Oklahoma November 16.1907

December 14, 1819 4 7 . New Mexico January 6,1912

March 15.1820 4 8 . Ar izona Febrwy-l4,19X-

August  lo,1821 49. Alaska January 3,1959

Juue  15, 3836 5 0 . Hawaii August 21,1959

f



The American Natiovl

Territorial Expansion

Original sravs  and territories

Louisiana Purchase

Florida

Texas
Oregon

Mexican Cession

Gadsden  Purchase

Midway  Islands

Alaska

I HaUCUi

1783

1803
1819

1845
1846

1848

1853

1867
1867

1898

Puerto RICO 1899

Guam 1899

Wake Island 1899

The Phdlppines 1899-1946
American Samoa 1900
Panama Canal Zone 1904-1978

U.S. ‘.‘+I  Islands 1917

Trust Terr~ory  of the I’ac~f~  Islands 1947
(Norrh  M~r,;rnt  iclan&,  .M,rmn~r!l,  .Ueersh2!!  MB& ) z?!d  Pz!



8

9

10

1 1
11
1 3
14
1 4
15
16
16
1 7
17
18
1 8
21
2 2
8 5
8 6
81
8 8
92
9 2



IX

MIT1

93

93

94

94

95

95

96

96

97

97

98

99

99

100

100

101

101

14’2

143

144

145

145

146

147

14i?

145

149



X



X I



X I I

Ndl

248
2 4 9
250
2 5 0
3 3 0
331 I
3 3 2
3 3 2
3 3 3
3 3 3
3 3 4
3 3 5
3 3 6
3 3 7
3 4 0
3 4 0
3 4 1
341
3 4 2
3 4 2

343
3 4 3
344
3 4 5
3 4 7



XIII



XIV

IdI

435

435

436

437

437

438

438

439

440

441

441

.



XV

7

a

9

10

85

86

81

88

142

224

225

233

330

331

820

421

422

429

442

443

444



1 3

1 5

1 9

‘20

22

89

90

91

147
150

154

155

159

160
160

161

164

239

239

2 4 0

338
339
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